DAILY CRIME LOG
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CASE #

DATE

TIME

LOCATION

INCIDENT

CLASSIFICATION

ARREST
JA

OFC.
I.D.

1701-0001

01/04/17

1420

Loop Rd &
Campus Drive

Property Damage

Facilities workers reported to
police that a directional sign
which is located on the corner of
Campus Drive and Loop Rd, was
knocked off of its foundation.
Facilities management was
notified.

1132

1701-0002

01/04/17

1602

Lot C

Property Damage

Officers responded to parking lot
C for a call of a damaged
vehicle. Upon arrival
complainant informed officers,
they went to lunch at approx.
1pm and returned to the
University. At 4pm when they
were leaving for the day, the
vehicle had a long scratch along
the driver side, rear door, which
was not observed when it was
parked upon returning from
lunch. Video footage was
reviewed with negative results.

1136

1701-0003

01/10/17

1535

FPAC

Medical Emergency

Officers responded to the
Performing Arts Center for a
medical Emergency. Upon
arrival met with a staff member
suffering with headaches and
other medical concerns. EMS
was contacted, responded and
transported the staff member to
the hospital.

1136

1701-0004

01/11/17

0908

Lot J

Medical Call

Faculty member reported to

1146

2/6/2017

A-ARREST

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS
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police that they fell due to ice on
the ground as they exited their
vehicle on parking lot K. Same
advised they had lower back
pain but refused medical
attention. Faculty member was
advised to notify Human
Resources to fill out the proper
employee injury forms.

1701-0005

01/17/17

2236

Student Center

Medical Emergency

Officers responded to the
Student Center for a medical
emergency. Upon arrival they
met with a passenger from the
MARC train system who advised
they were having chest pains
while on the train and was
advised by the conductor get off
of the train and seek medical
attention at the university. EMS
was called and transported same
to the hospital.

1145

1701-0006

1/20/17

1811

Towers Hall

Fire Alarm Activation

Fire Alarm in Towers Hall was
activated due to burnt food in a
microwave oven. There was no
fire or smoke emanating from
the building or oven and the
smoke detector was reset without
incident. Building was not
evacuated.

1142

1701-0007

1/24/17

0707

Lot H

Theft (Larceny)

6 (b) $15.00 & Handicap Placard
- When victim returned to their
parked Toyota Camry in Lot H,
the passenger window was
smashed. Only the above items

1146

2/6/2017

A-ARREST

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS
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were missing.

1701-0008

1/25/17

1330

FPAC

Disorderly Conduct

Student resisted and challenged
professor when requested to
remove items from desk for final
exam. Referred to Office of
Student Conduct.

JA

1132

1701-0009

1/25/17

1445

NSU

Misc. Incident ( Domestic

Dispute)

CMRC resident received
telephone messages from a
former BSU student and
domestic partner in regards to
jacket and wallet left in the
resident’s room prior to the
winter break.

1132

1701-0010

1/25/17

1318

Henry Admin

Disorderly Conduct

An individual while registering
for classes was asked for certain
documents as proof of residency.
The individual became irate,
ripped papers up and left the
Henry Administration Building
without incident.

1132

1701-0011

1/26/17

1341

Holmes

CDS

Two students from Holmes Hall
where found in the restroom
smoking suspected CDS. The
items were confiscated and
tested with positive results for
CDS.

JA

1146

1701-0012

1/27/17

1226

Holmes

CDS

Two students were observed by
residential staff in the 3" floor
restroom of Holmes Hall
smoking suspected CDS. Police
were called, items were
confiscated and tested positive
for Marijuana. Incident referred

JA

1146

2/6/2017

A-ARREST

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS
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to the Office of Student Conduct.
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