CASE #	DATE	TIME	LOCATION	INCIDENT	CLASSIFICATION	ARREST JA	OFC. I.D.
						371	1.D.
1701-0001	01/04/17	1420	Loop Rd &	Property Damage	Facilities workers reported to		1132
			Campus Drive		police that a directional sign		
			_		which is located on the corner of		
					Campus Drive and Loop Rd, was		
					knocked off of its foundation.		
					Facilities management was		
					notified.		
1701-0002	01/04/17	1602	Lot C	Property Damage	Officers responded to parking lot		1136
					C for a call of a damaged		
					vehicle. Upon arrival		
					complainant informed officers,		
					they went to lunch at approx.		
					1pm and returned to the		
					University. At 4pm when they		
					were leaving for the day, the		
					vehicle had a long scratch along		
					the driver side, rear door, which		
					was not observed when it was		
					parked upon returning from		
					lunch. Video footage was		
					reviewed with negative results.		
1701-0003	01/10/17	1535	FPAC	Medical Emergency	Officers responded to the		1136
					Performing Arts Center for a		
					medical Emergency. Upon		
					arrival met with a staff member		
					suffering with headaches and		
					other medical concerns. EMS		
					was contacted, responded and		
					transported the staff member to		
					the hospital.		
1701-0004	01/11/17	0908	Lot J	Medical Call	Faculty member reported to		1146

					police that they fell due to ice on the ground as they exited their vehicle on parking lot K. Same advised they had lower back pain but refused medical attention. Faculty member was advised to notify Human Resources to fill out the proper employee injury forms.	
1701-0005	01/17/17	2236	Student Center	Medical Emergency	Officers responded to the Student Center for a medical emergency. Upon arrival they met with a passenger from the MARC train system who advised they were having chest pains while on the train and was advised by the conductor get off of the train and seek medical attention at the university. EMS was called and transported same to the hospital.	1145
1701-0006	1/20/17	1811	Towers Hall	Fire Alarm Activation	Fire Alarm in Towers Hall was activated due to burnt food in a microwave oven. There was no fire or smoke emanating from the building or oven and the smoke detector was reset without incident. Building was not evacuated.	1142
1701-0007	1/24/17	0707	Lot H	Theft (Larceny)	6 (b) \$15.00 & Handicap Placard - When victim returned to their parked Toyota Camry in Lot H, the passenger window was smashed. Only the above items	1146

					were missing.		
1701-0008	1/25/17	1330	FPAC	Disorderly Conduct	Student resisted and challenged professor when requested to remove items from desk for final exam. Referred to Office of Student Conduct.	JA	1132
1701-0009	1/25/17	1445	NSU	Misc. Incident (Domestic Dispute)	CMRC resident received telephone messages from a former BSU student and domestic partner in regards to jacket and wallet left in the resident's room prior to the winter break.		1132
1701-0010	1/25/17	1318	Henry Admin	Disorderly Conduct	An individual while registering for classes was asked for certain documents as proof of residency. The individual became irate, ripped papers up and left the Henry Administration Building without incident.		1132
1701-0011	1/26/17	1341	Holmes	CDS	Two students from Holmes Hall where found in the restroom smoking suspected CDS. The items were confiscated and tested with positive results for CDS.	JA	1146
1701-0012	1/27/17	1226	Holmes	CDS	Two students were observed by residential staff in the 3 rd floor restroom of Holmes Hall smoking suspected CDS. Police were called, items were confiscated and tested positive for Marijuana. Incident referred	JA	1146

		1 OCC CC 1 CC 1	
		to the Office of Student Conduct.	

				_
		·		